














Acknowledgement Number: Date of Filing: 

INDIAN INCOME TAX RETURN ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 
[Where the data of the Return of Income in Form ITR-1 (SAHAJ), ITR-2, ITR-3, ITR- 4(SUGAM), ITR-5, ITR-6, ITR-7 filed 

and verified] 
(Please see Rule 12 of the Income-tax Rules, 1962) 

Assessment Year 

2021-22 

PAN 

Name 

Address 

Status Form Number 

Filed u/s e-Filing Acknowledgement Number 

   
Ta

xa
bl

e 
In

co
m

e 
an

d 
Ta

x 
de

ta
ils

 

Current Year business loss, if any     1 

Total Income 

Book Profit under MAT, where applicable     2 

Adjusted Total Income under AMT, where applicable     3 

Net tax payable     4 

Interest and Fee Payable     5 

Total tax, interest and Fee payable     6 

Taxes Paid     7 

(+) Tax Payable / (-) Refundable (6-7)     8 

Di
vi

de
nd

 D
ist

rib
ut

io
n 

 
Ta

x 
de

ta
ils

 

   Dividend Tax Payable     9 

Interest Payable     10 

Total Dividend tax and interest payable     11 

Taxes Paid     12 

(+) Tax Payable / (-) Refundable (11-12)     13 

    
Ac

cr
et

ed
 In

co
m

e &
 Ta

x 
De

ta
ils

 Accreted Income as per section 115TD     14 

Additional Tax payable u/s 115TD    15 

Interest payable u/s 115TE    16 

Additional Tax and interest payable    17 

Tax and interest paid    18 

(+) Tax Payable / (-) Refundable (17-18)    19 

  Income Tax Return submitted electronically on    from IP address         and verified by 

 having PAN  on     using paper ITR-Verification Form/ 

  Electronic Verification Code  generated through         mode. 

System Generated 

Barcode/QR code 

DO NOT SEND THIS ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO CPC, BENGALURU 

450120520280322

450120520280322

28-Mar-2022

ALGPD3517L

RAMANUJ DUBEY

QR NO 367 , SECTOR-12/B , Sector- IX S.O , Chirudih , BOKARO , 35-Jharkhand , 91-INDIA , 827009

Individiual

139(4)-Belated

ITR-4

0

3,63,440

0

0

0

0

1,000

0

(+) 1,000

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

28-Mar-2022 14:11:56 10.1.36.245

RAMANUJ DUBEY ALGPD3517L 28-Mar-2022

XIZ7AFBXTI Aadhaar OTP

ALGPD3517L04450120520280322e5ad80e0a3429d796bdd0ad1fd373083fa5e10d2



Acknowledgement Number: Date of Filing: 

INDIAN INCOME TAX UPDATED RETURN ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 
[Where the data of the Updated Return of Income is filed in Form ITR-1 (SAHAJ), ITR-2, ITR-3, ITR-4(SUGAM), ITR-5, 

ITR-6, ITR-7 and verified]  
(Please see Rule 12 and Rule 12AC of the Income-tax Rules, 1962) 

Assessment Year 

2022-23 

PAN 

Name 

Address 

Status Form Number 

Filed u/s e-Filing Acknowledgement Number 

   
Ta

xa
bl

e 
In

co
m

e 
an

d 
Ta

x 
de

ta
ils

 

Current Year business loss, if any     1 

Total Income as per Updated return 2 

Total Income as per earlier return     3 

Book Profit under MAT, where applicable as per Updated Return     4 

Adjusted Total Income under AMT, where applicable as per Updated Return     5 

Amount payable (+) / Refundable (-) as per Updated return     6 

Additional income-tax liability on updated income     7 

Net amount payable     8 

Tax paid u/s 140B     9 

Tax due     10 

  Updated Income Tax Return submitted electronically on  from IP address  and verified 

  by  having PAN  on   using      

  generated through  mode. 

System Generated 

Barcode/QR code 

DO NOT SEND THIS ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO CPC, BENGALURU 

ALGPD3517L

RAMANUJ DUBEY

1966 , A-ROAD , BOKARO , BOKARO , 35-Jharkhand , 91-INDIA , 827009

Individiual

139(8A) - Updated Return

ITR-4

148384450200324

148384450200324

0

4,24,590

0

0

0

(+) 1,000

0

1,000

1,000

0

20-Mar-2024 17:52:56 49.37.24.92

RAMANUJ  DUBEY ALGPD3517L 20-Mar-2024 TI6D5Z7SEI

Aadhaar OTP

ALGPD3517L0414838445020032429ce6527ae322b8d7eafe2ea5d210ca6b02bcfe3

20-Mar-2024



Acknowledgement Number:150787720220324 Date of filing : 22-Mar-2024

INDIAN INCOME TAX UPDATED RETURN ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
[Where the data of the Updated Return of Income is filed in Form ITR-1 (SAHAJ), ITR-2, ITR-3, ITR-4

(SUGAM), ITR-5, ITR-6, ITR-7 and verified]
(Please see Rule 12 and Rule 12AC of the Income-tax Rules, 1962)

Assessment
Year

2023-24

PAN ALGPD3517L

Name RAMANUJ DUBEY

Address 1966 , A-ROAD, BOKARO , BOKARO , 35-Jharkhand, 91- INDIA, 827009

Status Individual Form Number ITR-4

Filed u/s 139(8A) e-Filing Acknowledgement Number 150787720220324

Current Year business loss, if any 1 0

Total Income as per Updated return 2 4,62,460

Total Income as per earlier return 3 0

Book Profit under MAT, where applicable as per Updated Return 4 0

Adjusted Total Income under AMT, where applicable as per Updated Return 5 0

Amount payable (+) / Refundable (-) as per Updated return 6 (+) 1,000

Additional income-tax liability on updated income 7 0

Net amount payable 8 1,000

Tax paid u/s 140B 9 1,000

Tax due (11 - 12) 10 0

Updated Income Tax Return submitted electronically on 22-Mar-2024 14:51:47  from IP address
49.37.26.106  and verified by RAMANUJ DUBEY having PAN ALGPD3517L  on 22-Mar-

2024  using TIXD5KA1LI generated through Aadhaar OTP mode

System Generated 

Barcode/QR Code
ALGPD3517L04150787720220324d4a4cfce84c23c506233f06407f5f8815e01a778

DO NOT SEND THIS ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO CPC, BENGALURU

Ta
xa

bl
e 

In
co

m
e 

an
d 

Ta
x 

de
ta

ils


