

भारत सरकार GOVERNMENT OF INDIA



रामानुज दुबे Ramanuj Dubey

DOB: 01-03-1977

Gender:Male



7747 2637 3955

आधार - आम आदमी का अधिकार



भारतीय विभिन्ट पहचान प्राधिकरण UNIQUE IDENTIFICATION AUTHORITY OF INDIA

S/O: रामनंदन दुबे, क्वाटर न - 1966, ए. रोड, सेक्टर - 9 / डी, बोकारो स्टील सिटी, बनसा, सेक्टर- 9, चास, बोकारो, झारखण्ड, 827009

Address:

S, D: Ramanandan Dubey, Quarter No. - 1966, A. Road, Sector - 9 / D, Bokaro Steel City, Bansa, Sector-Ix, Chas, Bokaro, Jharkhand, 827009









आयकर विभाग

INCOME TAX DEPARTMENT

RAMANUJ DUBEY

RAM NANDAN DUBEY

01/03/1977

Permanent Account Number

ALGPD3517L

FRamany Dury

Signature



भारत सरकार GOVT. OF INDIA



इस कार्ड के खोने / पाने पर कृपया सूचित करें / लौटाएं : आयकर पैन सेवा इकाई, एन एस डी एल तीसरी मंज़ील, सफायर चेंबर्स, बानेर टेलिफोन एक्स्चेंज के नजदीक, बानेर, पुना - 411 045.

If this card is lost /someone's lost card is found, please inform / return to:

Income Tax PAN Services Unit, NSDL 3rd Floor, Sapphire Chambers, Near Baner Telephone Exchange, Baner, Pune - 411 045.

Tel: 91-20-2721 8080, Fax: 91-20-2721 8081

e-mail: tininfo@nsdl.co.in



रोल कोड 07127ः क्रमांक RAMNUJ DUBEY के पुत्र/क्षेx ख़त्री रहें, और जिनकी जन्म-तिथि 電 意 HIGH SCHOOL FATWAH 1 MARCH 1977 की वार्षिक / स्रूप्रक माध्यमिक परीक्षा में second श्रेणी वे उसीण इए / इर्ता। उनका पाँचवां विषय रहा जिसमें वे उसीगं / अxxxxxxx रहे। ENGLISH समाजोपयोगी उत्पादक कार्य तथा सामुदाधिक क्षेत्रा के आधार पर विद्यालय हारा प्रदत्त प्रेड

B 意1

िया कि या परीक्षा समिति

25-11-1992

07/09308

NOTARY



NOTARY

I, RAMANUJ DUBEY, S/o. Ram Mandan Dubey, aged about 47 years, by faith Hindu, by occupation Business, resident of atr. No.1966, A. Road Sector 9/D. Bakaro Steel City, P.S. Harla, Dist. Bokaro (Jharkhand), do hereby certify myself that there is no any civil or criminal case pending against my name in any competent authority of any court of law.

I have good moral character and never convicted for any offence.

Signature.

NOTARY DHANBAD Authorised u's 297 (I) (c) of the Cr. P.C.

UMAR

NGTARY

Authorised us 297 (i) (c) of the Cr. P.C. 1973 (Act No 11 of 1974) & w's (8) (i) of the Notaries Act 1952 (Act No 53 of 1952) dalpholovo

AFFIDAVIT

I, Rancauj Dubey, S/o. Ram Nandam Dubey, aged about 47 yrs by faith Hindu, by occupation Business, resident of atr.
No.1966 A. Rond, Sector 9/D. Bokaro Steel City, P.S. Harla District Bokaro (Jharkhand), do hereby sole mly affirm on onth and declare as follows:

- 1. That, I am the Proprietor of NEW APNA ASHIYANA at Babudih Pal Nagar, P.C. 'B' Polytechnic, Dist. Dhanbad.
- 2. That, my above Flat Apna Ashiyana Apartment Flat No.
 4A, of Babudih, worth of Rs. 55,00,000/- (Rupees Fifty five Lacs) of the present market value; which

butted and bounded as

North : Baba Mandir

South : Flat No. A

East : Vijay Singh

West : Sunil Singh.

- 3. That, statements made are true to my knowledge and belief and I have concealed nothing.
- 4. That, I am swearing this affidavit to produce it before the authority concerned for needful.

Solumnly affirmed before me by the deponent who is duly identified by Sri N.P. Singh Advocate, Phanbad.

Verification
The statements made above are true to the best of my knowledge and belief. I sign this at Dhanbad on 30/04/2024.

NOTARY

Authorised

#\$ 297 (i) (c) of the Cr. P.C. 1973
(ACI No 11 of 1974) & ws (8) (f) of the Notaries Act 1952
(Act No 53 of 1952)

(D epopen t)
Identified by

Advocatory 2029

[Where the data of the Return of Income in Form ITR-1 (SAHAJ), ITR-2, ITR-3, ITR-4(SUGAM), ITR-5, ITR-6, ITR-7 filed and verified] (Please see Rule 12 of the Income-tax Rules, 1962)							
PAN							
Name	RAMANUJ DUBEY						
Address	QR NO 367, SECTOR-12/B, Sector- IX S.O, Chirudih, BOKARO, 35-Jharkhand, 91-INDIA, 827009						
Status	s Individiual Form Number			ITR-4			
Filed u/s	3 139(4)-Belated	e-Filing Acknowledgement	Number	450120520280322			
C	urrent Year business loss, if any		1		0		
	otal Income				3,63,440		
letails B	ook Profit under MAT, where applicable	NE CO	2		0		
Taxable Income and Tax details In	djusted Total Income under AMT, where applicable		3		0		
N ne and	Net tax payable		4	0			
In Cor	Interest and Fee Payable		5	(
T	Total tax, interest and Fee payable		6	1,00			
	Taxes Paid				C		
(+	-) Tax Payable / (-) Refundable (6-7)		8		(+) 1,000		
e D	vividend Tax Payable		9		0		
stribution stails	aterest Payable		10		0		
	otal Dividend tax and interest payable		11		0		
Dividend D	axes Paid		12	1	0		
	-) Tax Payable / (-) Refundable (11-12)	EDAKIW	13		0		
≅ A	ccreted Income as per section 115TD		14		0		
Accreted Income & Tax Details U A	dditional Tax payable u/s 115TD		15		0		
a In	aterest payable u/s 115TE		16		0		
L A	dditional Tax and interest payable		17		0		
Te ted	ax and interest paid		18		C		
(+	(+) Tax Payable / (-) Refundable (17-18)				0		
Income Tax Return submitted electronically on <u>28-Mar-2022 14:11:56</u> from IP address <u>10.1.36.245</u> and verified by RAMANUJ DUBEY having PAN <u>ALGPD3517L</u> on <u>28-Mar-2022</u> using paper ITR-Verification Form/Electronic Verification Code <u>XIZ7AFBXTI</u> generated through <u>Aadhaar OTP</u> mode.							

Date of Filing: 28-Mar-2022

System Generated
Barcode/QR code



ALGPD3517L04450120520280322e5ad80e0a3429d796bdd0ad1fd373083fa5e10d2

INDIAN INCOME TAX UPDATED RETURN ACKNOWLEDGEMENT					Assessment Year			
[Where the data of the Updated Return of Income is filed in Form ITR-1 (SAHAJ), ITR-2, ITR-3, ITR-4(SUGAM), ITR-5, ITR-6, ITR-7 and verified] (Please see Rule 12 and Rule 12AC of the Income-tax Rules, 1962)					2022-23			
PA	N ALGPD3517L							
Nar	ne	RAMANUJ DUBEY						
Ado	dress	1966, A-ROAD, BOKARO, BOKARO, 35-Jharkhand, 91-INDIA, 827009						
Stat	us	Individiual Form Number		Form Number		ITR-4		
File	d u/s	1 u/s 139(8A) - Updated Return e-Filing Acknowledgeme		e-Filing Acknowledgement N	Number	148384450200324		
Taxable Income and Tax details	Cur	rent Year business loss, if any		30	1	0		
	Tota	Total Income as per Updated return			2	4,24,590		
	Total Income as per earlier return			3	0			
	Book Profit under MAT, where applicable as per Updated Return			4	0			
	Adj	Adjusted Total Income under AMT, where applicable as per Updated Return			5	0		
	Am	Amount payable (+) / Refundable (-) as per Updated return			6	(+) 1,000		
	Ado	litional income-tax liability on upd	ated income	दण्ड	7	0		
	Net	amount payable			8	1,000		
	Tax	paid u/s 140B	Par		9	1,000		
	Tax	due	WIF TAU D	FREETHE	10	0		
Up by	dated :	Income Tax Return submitted elec	etronically on 20-Mar-2024 17		49.37.24.92 4 using	2 and verified TI6D5Z7SEI		
-	nerated	through	Aadhaar OTP	mode.				
	-	tem Generated	ALGPD3517L041483844502003	2429ce6527ae322b8d7eafe2ea	15d210ca6b02bcf	ie3		

DO NOT SEND THIS ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO CPC, BENGALURU

Date of Filing: 20-Mar-2024

INDIAN INCOME TAX UPDATED RETURN ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

[Where the data of the Updated Return of Income is filed in Form ITR-1 (SAHAJ), ITR-2, ITR-3, ITR-4 (SUGAM), ITR-5, ITR-6, ITR-7 and verified]

(Please see Rule 12 and Rule 12AC of the Income-tax Rules, 1962)

Assessment Year 2023-24

Date of filing: 22-Mar-2024

PAN		ALGPD3517L					
Name		RAMANUJ DUBEY					
Address		1966 , A-ROAD, BOKARO , BOKARO , 35-Jharkhand, 91- INDIA, 827009					
Status		Individual	Form Number		ITR-4		
Filed u/s		139(8A)	e-Filing Acknowledgement Number		150787720220324		
Taxable Income and Tax details	Current Year business loss, if any			1	0		
	Total Income as per Updated return			2	4,62,460		
	Total Income as per earlier return			3	0		
	Book Profit under MAT, where applicable as per Updated Return			4	0		
	Adjusted Total Income under AMT, where applicable as per Updated Return			5	0		
	Amount payable (+) / Refundable (-) as per Updated return			6	(+) 1,000		
	Additional income-tax liability on updated income			7	0		
	Net amount p	ayable	The state of the s	8	1,000		
	Tax paid u/s 1	L40B	- MEN'	9	1,000		
	Tax due (11 -	12)	DEPARTITION	10	0		
Updated Income Tax Return submitted electronically on 22-Mar-2024 14:51:47 from IP address 49.37.26.106 and verified by RAMANUJ DUBEY having PAN ALGPD3517L on 22-Mar- 2024 using TIXD5KA1LI generated through Aadhaar OTP mode							
MINIMA NI SENIE ENGELINO E MESE MINI							

System Generated

Barcode/QR Code



ALGPD3517L04150787720220324d4a4cfce84c23c506233f06407f5f8815e01a778

DO NOT SEND THIS ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO CPC, BENGALURU